

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 3473 of 2026

Shekhar Suradkar and anr. ... Petitioners
V/s.
Thane Municipal Corporation
thru Commissioner and others ... Respondents.

Mr. Sriram Kulkarni a/w. Mr. Mahar Purohit i/b.Vishal Acharya for
the petitioners.

Mr. Suresh Sabrad for respondent Nos.2 and 4.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 27th March 2026.

P.C. :

1. List the petition on **30th March 2026**.
2. The petitioners to serve notice on learned Advocate Ms.
Chaitrali Deshmukh for the Corporation.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)