

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3473 OF 2026

Shekhar Suradkar and anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
Thane Municipal Corporation and ors. Respondents

Mr. Shriram Kulkarni a/w Mr.Vishal Acharya, Mr. Malhar Purohit,
for the petitioners.
Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh, for the respondent no.1.
Mr. Suresh Sabrad, for respondents no. 2 & 4.
Smt.Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP for respondent no.3.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 6th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

List the matter on 08/04/2026. To be treated as part heard.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)