

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 3473 OF 2026

Shekhar Suradkar and Anr.

...Petitioners

Vs.

Thane Municipal Corporation
Thru Commissioner
and Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Shriram Kulkarni a/w Vishal Acharya - Advocate for the
Petitioners

Adv. Suresh Sabrad, Adv. Amey Sawant, Adv. Neha Parte, Adv. Pratik
Sabrad, Adv. Eshwaree Kudalkar - for the Respondent Nos. 2 and 4.

Smt. Tanu N. Bhatia – AGP for Respondent-State

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 08th APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

1. List the matter on 17th April 2026, as part heard.
2. Affidavit-in-reply is permitted to file in the office during course of day. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week. Respondent-Corporation is also permitted to file affidavit within one week.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)