

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 3473 OF 2026

Shekhar Suradkar and Anr.

...Petitioners

Vs.

Thane Municipal Corporation
Thru Commissioner and Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Ekta Dalvi i/by Mr. Vishal Acharya - Advocate for the Petitioners
Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh - for the Respondent No. 1
Mr. A. I. Patel- Addl. GP with Smt. Tanu N. Bhatia – AGP for State
Adv. Suresh Sabrad, Adv. Pratik Sabrad, Adv. Eshwaree Kudalkar – For
Respondent Nos. 2 and 4.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

P.C. :-

1. At the request of Mr. Sabrad, learned counsel for Respondent No. 4, who is just served copy of the rejoinder, list the petition on **21st April 2026**, as part heard.
2. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, is permitted to file in the Registry by Monday i.e. 20th April 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)