

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3473 OF 2026

Shekhar Suradkar And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Thane Municipal Corporation ThruRESPONDENT
Commissioner And Ors

Adv. Shriram Kulkarni a/w Adv. Vishal Acharya for Petitioners
Adv. Suresh Sabrad for Respondent No. 2 and 4
Mr. A. I. Patel Addl. GP with Smt. Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP for
State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 28th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)